
DocuSign Envelope ID: D3DE2076-AE59--465D-8D55-91FCEA7D9604 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN ALACHUA COUNTY AND RA VE WIRELESS INC, FOR SMART 911 

NO. 8747 

THIS Second AMENDMENT ("Amendment") is made by and between Alachua County, Florida, 

a political subdivision and charter county of the State of Florida, by and through its Board of County 

Commissioners (the "County") and RA VE WIRELESS INC, a Foreign for Profit Corporation which is 

authorized to do business in the State of Florida ("Contractor"), who are collectively referred to as the 

"Parties". 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the Parties previously entered into an Agreement dated July 12, 2013, for Smart91 l 

Services, identified by No. 8747 (the "Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into the First Amendment to the Agreement (the First 

Amendment) on June 26, 2018, through which the term of the Agreement was extended through September 

30, 2023;and 

WHEREAS, the County has elected its option to renew the term of the original Agreement 

to allow the Contractor to furnish the goods or service to Alachua County; and the annual Not to Exceed 

amount of the Agreement was set at $22,500.00 for October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2023. 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term and to do as otherwise 

provided herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

A. Amendment. Section 2.1 of Paragraph #2, of the Agreement titled "Term", as amended by the 

First Amendment, is further amended to read as follows:

This Agreement shall be effective for a fifteen (15) year period commencing October 1, 2013, and 

ending September 30. 2028. The Agreement prices shall prevail for the full duration of this Agreement. No 

increases in price shall be permitted unless duly approved by both Parties hereto. This Agreement may be 

renewed, through written amendment agreed to by both parties for additional five (5) year increments. 

B. Amendment. The Parties agree that the Annual Not to Exceed amount of the Agreement,

established by the First Amendment of$22,500.00 annually from October 1 2018 through September 30,

2023, shall remain in effect for the duration of this Second Amendment, through September 30, 2028, as

detailed in Exhibit C attached to this Amendment.

C. Effective Date. This Amendment shall be effective upon execution by both Parties.

D. Original Agreement. Unless expressly amended herein, all other terms and provisions of the

original Agreement between the Parties, including any prior amendments to the Agreement, shall be and

remain in full force and effect. In the event any of the prior amendments to the Agreement conflict with

this Amendment, the provisions of this Amendment shall prevail.

Second Amendment to Contract No. 8747 -#8747 Rave Wireless 2d Amendment_ Smart911 with RA VE WIRELESS lNC 

https://22,500.00
https://22,500.00


------------

DocuSign Envelope ID: D3DE2076-AE59-465D-8D55--91FCEA7D9604 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be executed on the day and 
year below written. 

ATTEST 

J.K. "Jess" Irby, Esq., Clerk 

(SEAL) 

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA 

By:___________ 

Anna Prizzia, Chair 

Board ofCounty Commissioners 

Date: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

Alachua County Attorney's Office 

CONTRACTOR 

'Willi:·c~' Pvi~ 
By: --~-~11=06=E0~12=55=52~40=8·~·· --------

Willi am c. Price
Print: ______________ 

Title: ___cF_o___________ 

Date: _ 3_;_2_s1_2_0_2_3________ 

IF THE CONTRACTOR IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON, PLEASE PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE 
OF INCUMBENCY AND AUTHORITY, OR A CORPORATE RESOLUTION, LISTING THOSE 
AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE AGREEMENTS ON BEHALF OF YOUR ORGANIZATION. IF 
ARE A NATURAL PERSON, THEN YOUR SIGNATURE MUST BE NOTARIZED. 

2 
Second Amendment to Contract No. 8747 -#8747 Rave Wireless 2d Amendment_Smart91 I with RAVE WIRELESS INC 



Exhibit C 

RAVE 
MOBILE SAFETY 

492 Old Connecticut Path, 2nd Floor 
Framingham, MA 01701 
Renewals@ravemobilesafety.com 

RAVE MOBILE SAFETY RENEWAL 

Hello, 

Your Rave 911 service contract is set to expire on October 1, 2023. Enclosed on Page 2 is a Rave Mobile Safety Renewal Quote for 
your review. Please return a signed copy of this Renewal Quote 30 days prior to your Renewal Date. 

Thank you, 
Rave Renewals Team 
Renewals@ravemobilesafety.com 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING RENEWAL: 

1. Complete required Billing Information section 
2. Sign in signature block at bottom of Renewal Quote 
3. Return via email or fax: 

E: Renewals@ravemobilesafety.com 
F: (917) 591-9105 

Rave Mobile Safety Renewal Page 1 of 3 

mailto:Renewals@ravemobilesafety.com
mailto:Renewals@ravemobilesafety.com
mailto:Renewals@ravemobilesafety.com


THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE 

RAVE 
MOBILE SAFETY 

492 Old Connecticut Path, 2nd Floor 
Framingham, MA 01701 
Renewals@ravemobilesafety.com 

RENEWAL QUOTE 
Date: February 21, 2023 

Quote #0065A000010zK9EQAU 

Alachua County, FL 
Attn: E911/Communications Section 

ChiefP.O. Box 5038 
Gainesville, Florida 

32627 
Unit1>d St:1t1>'-

5 Year Renewal□ 
October 1, 2023 through September 30, 2028 

RapidSOS Service Data 

Rave 911 Suite Standard Annual License 

Annual Cost: 

Total cost 

$0.00 

$22,500.00 

$22,500.00 

$112,500.00 

All terms and conditions ofthe fully executed agreement shall remain in full force and effect. Renewal Quote does not include Sales Tax, ifapplicable. 

Rave Mobile Safety Renewal Page 2 of 3 

https://112,500.00
https://22,500.00
https://22,500.00
mailto:Renewals@ravemobilesafety.com


'--___________ 

____________ 

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE 

New/ Optional Training Sessions 

Are you interested in including a one-time online training engagement to your renewal? It is a great way to keep your staff current 
on all new and enhanced features of our products. 

To purchase a Standard 4-hour online training session, please check this box (price is $1200 for US renewals) 0 
Please nate: Training must be used within the 12-manth period afyaur annual subscription period. Far an additional cast, customized training is available 
upan request. Please contact your Account Executive for further details. 

* BILLING INFORMATION (Required): 

• Billing Contact:

• Billing Phone: 

• Billing Email: 

• PO Required? □ If YES, enter PO#: ____________ 

Please Nate: ifa PO is required far payment purposes, please provide a PO# within 7 days afsubmitting your signed quote or upan receipt afAuto-Renewal Invoice 

BILLING INFORMATION: 

1. Prices shown above do not include any state and local ta>ces that may apply. Any such ta>ces are the responsibility of the Customer and will 
appear on the final Invoice. 

2. Is the contracting entity exempt from sales ta><? If yes, please upload a copy ofyour ta>< exemption form 

Please ensure that your proof of exemption is a State Tax Exemption for your billing state. We cannot accept proof of IRS Federal Ta>< 
Exemption or W-9 forms in lieu of proof of state tax exemption. 

lnv~ices for this order w'.11 be em~iled ~utomatically from colledions@ravemobilesafety.com. Please make sure this email is on an approved 
setting or safe senders hst so notifications do not go to a junk folder or caught in a spam filter. 

QUOTE ACCEPTED BY: 

Authorized Signature: _________________ Date: _________ 

Name (Printed or Typed): Title:_________ 

2nd Authorized Signature: _________________ Date: 
(If required) ---------

________ Name (Printed or Typed): ________________ Title: _

Rave Mobile Safety Renewal 
Page3of3 

mailto:colledions@ravemobilesafety.com



